AT&T CenterLine
AT&T Cabling Systems CenterLine
252
Continued on page C.1.9c
RCE Server Cabinets Accessories (contd.)
Ordering Information - Blank Panels
Description Contents Material Size Color P/N
19" Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel,
mounting material, set of 6 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 1U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP601A-GE
19" Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel,
mounting material, set of 3 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 2U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP302A-GE
19" Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel,
mounting material, set of 2 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 3U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP203A-GE
19" Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel,
mounting material, set of 1 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 6U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP106A-GE
19" Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel,
mounting material, set of 2 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 9U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP209A-GE
19" Tool-Less Cable Entry for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel cable ports,
mounting material, set of 6 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 1U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLCE601A-GE
Ordering Information - Shelves & Rack Support
Description Contents Material Size
(Depth) Color P/N
19" Tool-Less Metal Fixed Shelf for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" Tool-Less shelf,
mounting material
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm - Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLFS500A-BK
Fixed Vented Steel Shelf for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
2 mounting rails including bracket,
1 shelf board, 1 extension board,
mounting material.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 800 mm Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15VFS0805A-GE
Fixed Vented Steel Shelf for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
2 mounting rails including bracket,
1 shelf board, 1 extension board,
mounting material.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 1000 mm Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15VFS1005A-GE
Telescopic  Vented Steel Shelf for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
1 pair of telescopic slides,
1 shelf board, 1 extension board,
mounting material.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 800 mm Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15VTS0805A-GE
Telescopic  Vented Steel Shelf for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
1 pair of telescopic slides,
1 shelf board, 1 extension board,
mounting material.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 1000 mm Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15VTS1005A-GE
19" Telescopic Drawer for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
1 pair of telescopic slides,
19" drawer with board including key,
mounting material.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm
600-1000
mm
Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TDR0002A-GE
Fixed Vented Steel Shelf for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
1 shelf (fixed),
mounting material
Steel Sheet,
1.5 mm 280 mm Light Gray
RAL 7035 F15VFS2502B-GL
19" Aluminum Rack Support for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
2 slot-in rails,
mounting material
Extruded alu-
minum, 1.4 mm,
polished
565 mm Metal
Shade F15MRS6000A-MT
19" Aluminum Rack Support for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
2 slot-in rails,
mounting material
Extruded alu-
minum, 1.4 mm,
polished
740 mm Metal
Shade F15MRS8000A-MT
19" Steel Rack Support for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
2 slot-in rails,
mounting material
Steel Sheet,
2.0 mm 565 mm Metal
Shade F15MRS6000B-MT
19" Steel Rack Support for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
2 slot-in rails,
mounting material
Steel Sheet,
2.0 mm 740 mm Metal
Shade F15MRS8000B-MT
Ordering Information - Baying Kits
Description Contents Material P/N
Baying Kit for RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets Set of 4 units Sheet Steel,
zinc passivated F15HBK104NA-MT
C.1.9b